PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST : RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME - 046128/0103

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCPLAN, INC.
Street Address:	65 ALLSTATE PARKWAY,
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	MARKHAM, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R9X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7779431
Patent Number:	8584150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45250-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAZA SIDDIQUI
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Marlin.Longview -- US Patent Release#page1.tif source=Marlin.Longview -- US Patent Release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051931 FRAME: 0313

505916685

source=Marlin.Longview -- US Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051931 FRAME: 0314

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 6, 2020, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent"), to ARCPLAN, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2018, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Agent in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046128/0103;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

PATENT REEL: 051931 FRAME: 0315 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Exhibit A

Patents

U.S. Patent No 7,779,431- Networked Spreadsheet Template Designer arcplan acquired rights with its acquisition of Lumensoft in 2009. Patent originally filed by Bob Wallace, President at Lumensoft Corp. // Patent files with arcplan, Inc., Wayne, PA, USA Filing date July 18, 2005. Granted: Aug 17, 2010

U.S. Patent No. 8,584,150; arcplan, Inc. Filing date April 12, 2010. Granted November 12, 2013

PATENT REEL: 051931 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED; 02/13/2020